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between and among insurance buyers, intermediaries and insurers.
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NOW-HOW To prepare, promote and conduct educational seminars,

forums, lectures, and workshops for the benefit of its members.

ONCERN To communicate and to coordinate with government,
associations, insurance companies or any other persons in regard to
all matters relating to insurance or insurance intermediaries which
may be considered to be for the benefit of members and the general

public.

NTEGRITY To enhance self-dignity of the insurance intermediaries
through deeds of integrity.

NFORMATION To collect and disseminate amongst the members,

information in regard to all matters relating to insurance or to the

practice, duties and obligations of insurance intermediaries by means

of periodical newsletter and alike.
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Message from the

Ms. Rita Lam

President

| am proud of being an Insurance Intermediary. Our role in people's
lives is an important one in times of their need. Even though the
public recognition of our professional status is not high, we continue

to give valuable service to the public and are always willing to accept
new challenges.

After the Asian Economic Crisis, we will need to wake up like a sleeping
lion. To survive in this difficult economic climate, we need to improve
our professional standards and all value to our services to match the

expectations of society. VWe cannot be like a lion in a cage waiting to
be fed by others.

We welcome the opportunities for us to improve ourselves through

active participation in the Continuing Professional Development
Programme.

I hope all our members to come together to make greater efforts to

match up with all challenges and to bring a bright and prosperous
future to our industry.

S o

Rita Lam

President, Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries

ERRR(EB)ERAA
MLC (Hong Kong) Limited
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M essage from the

The Hon. Bernard Chan

Legislative Councillor

Sincere congratulations to the Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance
Intermediaries for another year of maintaining and developing
professional standards in the local insurance industry!

Despite a strong external sector, 2002 was a difficult year for much of
the Hong Kong economy, with low local confidence and weak global
growth. For the insurance industry, it was a challenging year, but one
in which we saw some small signs of improvement after the very difficult
year beforehand. We saw the first full year of operation for the
Insurance Intermediaries Quality Assurance Scheme, and all the
evidence available so far suggests that the Scheme will be successful.
Obviously, the full impact of the Scheme will be more noticeable in
the longer term, but already there is a growing recognition among
insurance professionals that success in the market will result from
personal commitment to high standards of customer service.

Hong Kong's open, trade-based economy is exposed to worldwide
developments, and 2003 so far looks like a year of great uncertainty.
Even without such major strategic events as conflict in the Gulf, the
fundamentals of the global economy look mixed at best. There will, at
some stage in the future, be a cyclical upturn that lifts Hong Kong,
Asia and the major economies of the USA and Europe, but few
commentators expect a significant recover this year.

In the meantime, therefore, we in the Hong Kong insurance industry
must dedicate ourselves primarily to delivering good quality products
with professional standards of service, to ensure that our clients remain
satisfied. This will require continued training and development for
our colleagues,and | wish all my friends at the HKCII continued success

in making this vital contribution to the insurance industry in the year
ahead.

o~

\ e
T

Bernard Chan
Legislative Councillor

QuALITY SERVICE IS OUR (GUARANTEE

RO 25 M IR B 26 B

APEX INSURANCE (HOLDINGS) LTD.

APEX INSURANCE SERVICES LTD.
APEX INSURANCE AGENCIES LTD.
APEX INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.

4, 11 & 12 Floor, Surson Commercial Building,
140-142 Austin Road, Tsimshatsui, Kowloon
Telephone: 2366 8898 Facsimile: 2724 3766

Website: http://www.apexinsurance.com
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M essage from the

Mr. Benjamin Tang, JP

Commissioner of Insurance

A flourishing insurance industry contributes to the success of Hong Kong
as a major international financial centre. It also helps to cater for the
increasing needs for insurance protection. To facilitate the healthy growth
of the industry, the Insurance Authority has worked closely with the
insurance industry to enhance professionalism and to protect the interests
of the insuring public.

Provisional statistics show that, in 2002, the total gross premiums of the
Hong Kong insurance industry, notwithstanding the economic slowdown,
continued to sustain a remarkable growth rate of 20% to $91.6 billion.
The total gross premiums for general insurance sector has recorded a
growth rate of 19.8% to $23.3 billion as compared with that of 2001. The
long term insurance business continued to attain a double-digit growth,
with total gross premiums rose by 20.2% to $68.3 billion in 2002. The
insurance market in Hong Kong has over the years formed a significant
portion of the gross domestic product of Hong Kong. These stimulating
figures are to a large extent attributed to the dedication and professionalism
of the practitioners in the industry.

Given the intimate links between the Mainland and Hong Kong, the Hong
Kong insurance industry will no doubt be able to benefit from the enormous
market potential of China particularly after her accession to the World
Trade Organization. Faced by the ever-changing market trends, insurance
practitioners must be able to rise to the challenges.

Over the years, the Chamber has devoted efforts to promote the
professionalism of insurance practitioners. These efforts have undoubtedly
enhanced the level of professionalism amongst practitioners, increased
awareness of the public and developed a service culture in the insurance
industry.

| wish the Chamber and its members every success in the years ahead.

/Jz.:) —f

Benjamin Tang, JP
Commissioner of Insurance

SHRBINABR=00 —FF7

Message from the
Chairman of the Consumer Council

Mr.Andrew CHAN Chi-fai

As with other service industries, the insurance industry is facing
unprecedented challenges and opportunities in this knowledge-based
economy in order to keep up with a fast changing business environment and
rising expectation for responsible corporate governance. The current low
interest environment has given rise to a diversity of insurance and investment
products in the market. This expanded choice for consumers is to be
welcome. The Consumer Council looks to the Hong Kong Chamber of
Insurance Intermediaries to promoting a high level of professionalism in the
industry, which will benefit consumers, with sufficient and accurate

information, to facilitate the right choice.

| would like to take this opportunity to wish the Chamber every success in

the years ahead.

¢ / 04

i Im\
Andrew CHAN Chi-fai
Chairman of the Consumer Council

SIDOVSSINW
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Message from the Chairman
of the Hong Kong Federation of Insurers

Mr. K P Cheng

The Hong Kong Federation of Insurers (HKFI) extends heartiest
congratulations to the Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance
Intermediaries (HKCII) on the publication of its yearbook for 2002.

Insurance intermediaries who are front-liners form an integral part of
the insurance industry. Their dedication and professionalism contribute
invaluably to the development of the Hong Kong insurance market,
especially under the current unfavourable economic environment. The
HKFI looks forward to co-operating closely with intermediaries for
the growth of the insurance businesses in the future.

Best wishes to the HKCII for its future endeavours.

K P Cheng
Chairman
The Hong Kong Federation of Insurers

ERERPAIABE OO0 _F&4

A Good Year In Spite Of

Mr. Bob Bettridge

All Odds

2002 has now completed and there were many challenging issues to
confront the Hong Kong business community. Employees were
concerned about job security, investors about the value of their
investments in the volatile investment markets and shareholders
witnessed the erosion of value as demand for their company's shares
in general, dropped dramatically.

Despite this the Hong Kong life insurance market continued to grow
and | am convinced it will do so again in 2003. It is truly a great
industry and a great business to be in with an outstanding opportunity
for all those involved. However given negative investor sentiment
and therefore confidence there were some interesting changes in the
full year industry results. Total annual first year premium grew by 11%
to $10.1 billion for circumstances. The key highlight was that non-
linked business grew by 18.0% while linked business declined by 5.7%.

This trend was reinforced with Total Industry Production. Annual
first year premium plus single premium grew by 19.3% to a total of
approximately $20 billion. This impressive growth came from the
non-linked side with total growth of 154% yet linked sales for single
premium declined by 13.9%. The industry has shown the ability to
continually grow even in tough times. No matter the economic
situation there is a need for life insurance and the industry has shown
a great ability to adapt and develop products to meet the customers
needs. So despite the volatile markets the good results are not
surprising and a positive reinforcement of the value-add in the products
and services we provide.

The improvement in education standards and the continued
development of the professional standards in the local insurance
industry is particularly pleasing and good for the industry. MLC fully
supports the continual improvement in the professional standards and
congratulates the Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries
on yet another successful year.

Bob Bettridge
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
MLC (Hong Kong) Limited
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Professionalism in the
Era of Risk Management

<

i

Mr. Peter E. Schelling

Although 2002, like the year before it, was a challenging year for the
general insurance business because of the difficult economic situation in
Hong Kong, the industry still managed to improve its business in terms of
premiums and profitability. The gross and net premium of general insurance
business jumped by 19.8 per cent from a year ago to HK$23.3 billion and
23.1 per cent to HK$15.7 billion respectively, according to the provisional
quarterly statistics of the Office of the Commissioner of Insurance. The
overall underwriting reversed a loss of HK$473 million in 2001 to record
a profit of HK$1.13 billion last year.

"2002 was a positive year for the whole general insurance industry and
we have seen much prudent underwriting across all companies. The
personal line of business was increased nicely, which indicated the Hong
Kong population has started to realise more and more the needs for
protecting their private assets and accessing their private liabilities
situation, which is a very positive sign for the industry," said Peter Schelling,
Managing Director & CEO of Eagle Star Insurance Group.

The increasing awareness of general insurance needs was partly an
outcome of the difficult economic situation Hong Kong experienced last
year.The unemployment rate reached record high levels and stayed at
more than 7 per cent for most of the year, deflation entered its fifth
consecutive year, the property market remained sluggish and the stock
market fell for the fourth year in a row. The decrease in wealth and
income have sparked demands for insurance on private assets since people
do not replace their assets as frequently as before.

"Given the difficult economic environment, people don't replace their
valuables as often.As such, the goods they have in their houses and flats
become more valuable and there is more reason to insure them. It is this
changing environment that has triggered people to think about insurance
and risk management.We have come to the Era of Risk Management.
It is a changing value assessment in this difficult economic climate which
is going to create new demand for people to insure their assets." said Mr.
Schelling.

Clearly, the change in mindset on general insurance amid the challenging

economic environment helped improve the performance of the general

insurance business last year. Underwriting profit in property damage business increased to HK$872 million
in 2002 from HK$307 million in 2001, while underwriting losses for motor vehicle and general liability fell
to HK$79.6 million in 2002 from HK$ 108 million and to HK$ 144 million from HK$1.05 billion, respectively.

For insurers, insurance brokers and agents, the new demands mean that they have to strengthen their
professionalism to ensure their clients are satisfied with their services in order to capitalise on rising
opportunities in the industry. Therefore, training becomes a top priority. Not only does it enable insurers,
brokers and agents to offer clients better services, but it can also save on costs - a very important topic

when the economy is gloomy.

For instance, well-trained brokers and agents can help customers identify and evaluate the risks they may
encounter day to day better such as public liability for homeowners.As their customers understand potential
risks and take better precautions to minimise accidents, it will then help reduce losses and costs incurred to
the insurers.Also, when customers improve their understanding in risk exposure, they can make a better
decision on the coverage that fits them best, thus saving the administrative costs that may arise later

because they want to change to a more suitable insurance plan.

"Because of the economic situation, people think twice before they spend their dollars on premiums.
Therefore, they want to know where they get the best value. Professional training in the insurance industry
should have a high priority.We have to become more focused on training in all disciplines for the back-office
staff, giving them access to further training, using our managers as coaches, training people locally on the
spot. That can save cost because the more professional we are, the less we spend," Mr. Schelling noted.

Take Eagle Star as an example, the Company provides a web portal for their brokers to automate their
operation.As such, costs can be trimmed by simplifying the administration process. Apart from that, Eagle
Star has become customer-centric, which means every employee in Eagle Star has "customer first” attitude.
All processes are driven by the needs of the customers and their solution demands.

"A quantum leap has been made with our "Claims to Care" which is our Group's global initiative aimed
at fundamentally changing the current paradigm on customer claims experiences. On our road to
professionalism and along with our customer-centric strategy, we aim to develop a unique approach to the
market on how to efficiently and effectively manage claims. Out of this customer-driven focus, Eagle Star
strives to be the best service provider in Hong Kong for customers and intermediaries," Mr. Schelling said.

The challenging business environment has also provided the opportunity for brokers and agents to build up
a long-term trust relationship to enhance the quality of services they offer to customers and boost their

bottomline profits.
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We have the opportunity to find the right partners among agents and brokers, who have the same
customer service strategies as we do," Mr. Schelling added, "If we trust each other, we can build long-
term relationships between customers, brokers and us, guaranteeing a more profitable bottomline."

"The competition has become fiercer at the agents and brokers level than at the insurers level.
Therefore the agent or broker must really understand their underwriters, he has to be able to trust
them, and needs to fully understand how they behave. The better they know the philosophy of the
underwriters, the better they know which direction they will go," Mr. Schelling said.

For international i [ iliti i i i
al insurers that have more robust financial capabilities, the changing business environment
presents even greater opportunities in high-value businesses such as risk engineering

"In the past, you can see risk engineering has become a greater part of insurance companies. Now
brokers understand that they really have to serve customers and have to take up added services. But
outside of the top five companies, it is too expensive," said Mr. Schelling. "Large insurance brokers
with their financial strength have been able to offer a lot of services for institutional customers,
smaller brokers and agents will incur a real cost burden to follow suit."

"Therefore, there is a new opportunity for partnership with smaller brokers and agents to team up
together with their underwriters and better protect themselves in the services competition which is
coming soon,” he said. "When they team up with large insurers like Eagle Star, we can provide them
the kind of access necessary to generate high-value business.The relationship is much stronger because
it works both ways."

In fact, the concept of risk management is not only useful for companies, it is also very important in
daily life. Road safety and fire prevention, for example, involve people's awareness of risk control. In
terms of general insurance business, the increase of such awareness may lead to lower premiums if
accidents and their related losses decline at the same time.

Mr. Schelling emphasised, "Education to customers on their own risk management is pivotal. It will
take the coordinated and committed effort of insurers, brokers and all intermediaries to convey
these concepts to their customers. By doing so, it is possible to reduce premiums in the future, and
more importantly, to provide better protection for the life and property of customers. This is the
mission of us all."

Mr. Peter E. Schelling
Managing Director & CEQ
Eagle Star Insurance Group

Year Out and

Mr. Raymond Sit

Year In

Year 2002 was perhaps the most difficult the insurance industry has ever
had to face. In 2001 the market had begun to show an improvement in
pricing and an absence of large catastrophic losses against a backdrop of
difficult investment conditions. In the months preceding September, company
results suggested that although pricing was showing some further
improvements, the unhealthy investment climate meant that most insurers

were only making marginal progress, if any.

Just when insurers were beginning to catch their breath, Emron and
WorldCom collapsed in such a dramatic fashion, causing the industry once
again to dig deep into its reserves for a combination of anticipated surety
and liability claims, and capital losses for those companies holding these

stocks.

In many ways Hong Kong's insurance market has experienced the same
challenging period. After a long period of irrational pricing, Hong Kong's
insurance industry showed a strong underwriting improvement in 2001 due
to more rational pricing policies, premiums have continued to rise in 2002.
However, such positive effect on the balance sheet was offset by low interest
rates and pitiful equity markets. Strong competition is expected and price-

cutting may soon worm its way back into the market.

Then into the brave new year, we are faced with a seemingly unavoidable
war in the Middle East, the entire world is being pushed to a dark age as

major stock markets appear to chase Dow Jones in its nose diving direction.

In Hong Kong's extremely competitive and over-serviced insurance industry,
and the currently high levels of market uncertainty underscore the need for

the industry to modify its strategy and operational direction:
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Client's Interest

Customers' interests define fairness to policyholders as upholding their reasonable expectations,
rather than mere adherence to the contractual small print. The implication for intermediaries is
that their customers will become more demanding as they become better educated and have
access to better remedies. Successful intermediaries will increasingly need to pay close attention
to corporate governance issues including privacy, the market conduct and professionalism.

Utmost good faith

At the same time, there are the increasing controls over the way products are delivered and sold to
consumers. Market conduct is an emerging issue in many countries well beyond just the UK and
the US. The governments used to regulate what is sold, but now they regulate how it is sold.

Efficiency

In this supposedly 21|st Century e-age, Lord Peter Levene, Lioyd's new chairman, in his speech
made in Hong Kong alluded to his astonishment at seeing intermediaries carrying tons of policy
papers up and down the elevators in the building.

Companies, particularly those in insurance for the product is a promise contingent upon probability,
should be using technology to

- re-engineer business processes,

- enhance existing distribution channels, and

- create new distribution models.

Continued Innovation

Formulating a strategy is the smaller part of a game. Most companies can develop strategies
without much trouble. "What to do?" is not the ultimate question. The crucial question is "how to
make it happen?" Implementation linked to constant innovation is the true recipe for success. This
requires not only leadership, but more importantly a dedicatedly cohesive team with strong project
management skills to implement it and a working environment that encourages questioning the
status quo and creation of entrepreneurship. Companies can be successful only when they have
the capacity to learn, and learn fast.

Raymond Sit, Chairman
HSBC Insurance Brokers (Asia-Pacific) Limited
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Mr. Raymond Yam
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A tradition of trust. A commitment to Service

For nearly a century, people have turned to a name they can trust for
quality financial services with personal attention—-Transamerica
Occidental Life Insurance Company.

With life insurance designed to help protect the financial future of
families, it's no wonder that so many people have turned to Transamerica
Occidental Life to solve their term life insurance needs.

Competitive premiums at larger face amounts and a choice of guaranteed
premium periods give Transamerica's term life insurance the edge when it
comes to satisfying clients with features they want most.

Benefit from the strength of selling a brand that people recognize and
trust. Look to Transamerica Occidental Life to help clients protect their
financial futures.

Contact us today:

= TRANSAMERICA

OCCIDENTAL LIFE
EEANHFZIFRE TS
Hong Kong Head Office

Suites 3002-6 Nat West Tower
Time Square, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong
Tel: (852) 2506 0311, Fax: (852) 2506 1455
E-mail: Info@ Transamerica.com.hk

www.transamerica.com.hk
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QBE

ASIA PACIFIC

SPECIALIST INSURANCE SOLUTIONS
QBE HONGKONG & SHANGHAI INSURANCE LIMITED

B+ W OB R R B AR A& A

6/F., DCH Commercial Centre, 25 Westlands Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
EHHABREMNM2EXBETEHES O 62
Phone &7: 2877 8488 Fax {##H: 2877 8366 Web Site: www.qbe.com

Mr. Raymond Yam
Mr. Galen Choi
Mr. Francis Chan

With the Compliments of

RPIGRBERTABRE
MACAU INSURANCE AGENTS AND
BROKERS ASSOCIATION

RPIEE A SR 309 K mEmEP LB E
309, Av. da Praia Grande, Nam Yue Com. Centre, 8-B. Macau
Tel: 378577 Fax: 570848

At — R AR B QB fon
THE HONG KONG GENERAL INSURANCE
AGENTS ASSOCIATION LTD

BT (1B niiE = 0% 1 b
17th Floor, 3 Lockhart Road. Wanchai, Hong Kong.
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Inauguration
Ceremony of the

Executive Committee Members 2002

EBREANT AT R
_EECHEEFAEREEE MR AE

EBREPNT AT
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HEERREBANT A R
The Inauguration Ceremony was held on 29th April 2002 at the Chinese General Chamber of

Commerce. :ﬁg_ﬂﬂg%ﬂ@ﬂ?@ﬁmﬁi}

The Chamber was honoured by the presence of the officiating guests, Mr. Benjamin Tang, JP,
Commissioner of Insurance; the Honourable Bernard Chan, Legislative Councillor and Mr. M.K.
Cheng, Chairman of the Hong Kong Federation of Insurers.
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A cocktail reception was started at 5:30 p.m. with a welcome address from Mr. C.S. Diu, President
of the Chamber. This was followed by speeches delivered from the officiating guests.

The inauguration took place at 6:35 p.m.and ended at 7:30 p.m. with a presentation of souvenirs
and vote of thanks to the guests.
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Forums Education

One of the Chamber's missions is to offer its members to learn and express their opinions on
various insurance issues.

A “Trade Open Forum” for discussion on the CPD Program Requirements, a hot issue that the
intermediaries most concerned, was held in September 2002.

Date : 24th September 2002
Topic : Discussion on the required CPD hours and any

issues raised from floor !

Venue : The Chinese General Chamber of Commerce

The training and revision courses on IIQE were held on April & July 2002.

CPD Credit earned : | non-core credit 1.CPD Non-Core Credit Course

Title : IIQE Paper 5 Revision
April 10 2002
) - 12 2002
\\{\ [Joﬁhﬁ??%ﬁ;ﬁce}[\mﬁﬁes Venue : The Duke of Windsor Social Services Building
g T3 2 24-09-2002 Organiser : HKCII & Sun Life Financial (Hong Kong) Ltd.

CPD Credits Earned : 3.67 non-core credits

2. CPD Core-Credit Course

Title : Employees' Compensation Ordinance
X July 08 2002
w 09 2002
= 3 ¢ E
- Venue : Financial Services Development Centre,VTC Tower
= Organiser : HKCII & Financial Services Development Centre of VTC
2 ~~~~~~ CPD Credits Earned : 10 core credits

MPFA CPD Credits Earned : 10 non-core credits

10, 5 B g, Mg
O Hong Kong Chamber of Instrance lotermediarieq
TEAMEE  24092m
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Annual General
Meeting

The 10th Annual General Meeting was held on 12th December 2002 at the Chinese General
Chamber of Commerce.

The President's Report and Financial Statement were passed by the general assembly. The 2003
Executive Committee was 2lso successfully elected at the AGM.

THe ﬁmANNUAL ENERAL MEETING

& ETERE

2002128128

EERBRINAFE-00=FFH

Care in the
Community

We are not just professionals but we all have the sense of social responsibility to help the needed.

On 21st December 2002, we had visited the mentally handicapped at “Fu Hong Society” where a
Christmas Party was held and gifts of necessities were given away through the hands of the Santa Claus

(member in disguise, of course.) It was full of joy.

SAILIAILDY
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Outing

Fellowship
WHTE— B

Gathering

A regular Fellowship Gathering is held on the last Friday of each month for members to meet in i A one-day sight-seeing tour to the New Territories was
a relaxing atmosphere and enjoy their drinks at the “Starlight Lounge” of South Pacific Hotel, } held on 29th December 2002. During the trip, vegetarian
Wan Chai, Hong Kong. ' food was served for lunch. After having visited all the scenic

spots as scheduled, members enjoyed a rich and delicious

Different guest insurers/associates are invited to meet with our members and have a nice chat. BBQ dinner in the evening.

Friendship, harmonious child/parent relationship and
laughters, leaving the members a wonderful memory.
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Guangzhou
Visit

A two-day tour, jointly organised with GIAA again, was held on 13th and [4th September 2002. 42
members joined the tour and we had visited the following insurance bodies and exchanged ideas with

them.

Visit

FEARRRLARE ERESAE
AEREBBROERDF
EMNERSSERER
ERRBRELHRLA
#RITREXMEERAE

Members who attended the complete 2-day meeting/discussion earned 6 non-core credits for the
A two-day tour, jointly organised with GIAA, was successfully held on 8th & 9th March 2002 where CPD Program from the visit.
we received warm welcome from the Management of C.LR.C. Guangzhou Office and PI.C.C. Guangzhou
Branch.

Members earned 4 non-core credits for the CPD Program from the seminar and they found the
visits useful and constructive and at the same time widened their knowledge.
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Guangzhou
Visit

Our past Presidents and some of our members were invited to attend the Opening Ceremony of

“Guangdong Henglianghang Insurance Surveyors & Loss Adjusters Co., Ltd." in Guangzhou on 8th

June 2002.

Photos were taken during the breakfast reception and ceremony.

4F _’ri__ .'HJ

ERRBPNABE OO -F

News Bulletins
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At the HKCII, we believe that it is important for
us to communicate with our members so that we
can develop and become stronger. Each month,
News Bulletins are sent to all of our members to
keep them informed of the forthcoming events
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and activities.

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have

any comments or suggestions.
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Public Relations - Acknowledgment
Contacts and Friendship

In 2002, We have met regularly with various local government departments and insurance bodies, W, .
and maintained direct dialogue with them on subjects of mutual interest. e express our sincere thanks to the following associates/companies for their generous

sponsorship of our monthly fellowship gathering.
The Hon. Bernard Chan, Legislative Councillor

January 25 AXA China Region Insurance Co., Ltd.
Office of the Commissioner of Insurance

February 22 A.lLU. Ltd.
Consumer Council

April 26 R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage Ltd
The Hong Kong Federation of Insurers

May 31 MetLife Hong Kong
The Independent Commission Against Corruption

June 28 Sun life Financial (Hong Kong) Ltd
Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority

August 30 Transamerica Occidental Life
Office of the Privacy Commissioner for Personal Data

September 27 The Pinpoint Company (Lojack)
Vocational Training Council-Financial Services Development Centre

October 25 A.LLA. Brokerage Services
The Hong Kong Confederation of Insurance Brokers

November 29 R.E.L.Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage Ltd

Professional Insurance Brokers Association Ltd.

Chinese Underwriters Club

FLMI Society of Hong Kong

The Hong Kong General Insurance Agents Association Ltd.

Hong Kong Society of Certified Insurance Practitioners

The Insurance Institute of Hong Kon
g g We also extend our thankfulness to the following company in providing us with the meeting

The Life Underwriters Association of Hong Kong room, for free, for our monthly Executive Committee Meetings held in 2002.

Federation of Macau Professional Insurance Intermediaries R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Broke Ltd
-E.L. rage

Macau Insurance Agents and Brokers Association

Macau Insurers' Association
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Income and Expenditure
Account
for The Year Ended 30th June, 2002.

(expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

Balance Sheet at 0t june, 2002

(expressed in Hong Kong Dollars)

2001 2001
Notes $ $ $ Notes $ $ $
INCOME NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Membership subscriptions 2(d) 43,764 20,900 Property, plant and equipment 2(0)&3 1198 | 598
Advertising income 2(d) 89,000 99,190
Bank interest earned 2(d) 6,196 24611 CURRENT ASSETS
Other income - 290 Trade and other receivables 4 83,600 159,921
138,960 B J'j[5;2?|_ Tax recoverable 6(b) 13,073 -
Cash and cash equivalents 2(g) 439,583 476,874
EXPENDITURE 536,256 636,795
Accountancy fee 3,000 - TrrEm s TE T T
Auditor’s honorarium 3,800 3,800 CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bad debts 33.780 - Trade and other payables 5 4,550 91,754
Bank charges 509 855 Provision for taxation 6(b) - 3:259
Depreciation 400 400 (4,550) (95,013)
Donations 8 4,400 4568 e T
Deficits from functions 9 52,073 57,007 NET CURRENT ASSETS 531,706 541782
Insurance 1,091 10 ;- X s T
Mandatory Provident Fund Contribution 1375 1,125 NET ASSETS 532,904 543,380
Miscellaneous 8,662 4017
Postage 2,392 4,523
z Printing & stationery 4902 86712 Representing : ‘E“
= Salaries - staff 26,250 30,000 ACCUMULATED SURPLUS F 532,904 543,380 >
; Telecommunication 6,802 [,793 %
< (149,436)  (196,108) CHAMBER’S FUNDS 532,904 543,380 i
© z
; DEFICIT BEFORE TAXATION (10,476) (50.817) 8 |
¥ TAXATION 6(a) - - Approved by Executive Committe on 09 Dec 2002 %
@) DEFICIT FORTHE YEAR ¥ (10,476) (50.817) X
E ACCUMULATED SURPLUS BROUGHT FORWARD 543,380 594,197 &
z ACCUMULATED SURPLUS CARRIED FORWARD 532,904 543,380 9 749 /\@ o |
T ; /\/ﬁ\» PP~ z |

o

President Hon. Treasurer

No separate Statement of Recognized Gains and Losses is prepared as the only component is the deficit

for the year. The annexed notes from an integral part of these financial statments.
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Provisional Statlstlcs on

Hong Kong Insurance Business (anuary-December 2002)

R-ZE-E+-A=+—-RARBHEER
INSURANCE MARKET STRUCTURE AT 31 DECEMBER 2002

BEREREAFIBAE

Number of Authorized Insurers

=&
Long Term

—#

General

=)
Composite

F- ]
Total

46

130

19

195

FEHRSABE

Number of Insurance Intermediaries

Authorized Insurance Brokers

B2 TREAEA
Registered Insurance Agents

b1 4
Total

436

31,484

31,920
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Provisional Statistics on

Hong Kong Insurance Business gauary-December 2002

B=
HIGHLIGHTS

2 2002 Full Year
(AEET)(HKS m)

— R

General Business

ERE

Gross Premiums

FRE

Net Premiums

AEFIE/ (B5)
Underwriting Profit | (Loss)

23,285

15,746

I,125

2% 2001 Full Year
(AE#ETT)(HKS$ m)

19,436

12,793

(473)

RUES (ME%RH*)

Long Term Business (New Business®)

RERE (TEIFR MG E)
Office Premiums (exclude Retirement Scheme)

20,320

17,020
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Provisional Statistics o

Hong Kong |nSUI’ance BUSIneSS (January-December 2002)

REHEHBINREAS _—"
COMPOSITION OF PREMIUMS BY CLASS OF BUS

RERRHN—RED

: ——
General Business Gross Premium

—RUEREAE

BERE General Liability 28%

Property Damage 23%

Goods in Transit 4% s
. Others 12%
AE

Motor Vehicle 14%
BHRAER

Accident & Health 19%

BERERHOMERTRS

Long Term Business (New Business*) by Office Premiums

Hith (TBIEREETE)
Others (exclude Retirement Scheme)

e BAABRES (RE8E)

Individual Life & Annuity
(Linked) 37%

BAABRES® (FEREHER
Individual Life & Annuity
(Non-Linked) 60%

[fE ABEEE
Group Life & Annuity 1%

§%ﬁﬁ¢ﬂkﬁﬁzﬁﬁziiﬂ

E %)f% %ﬁiﬁnna—_i':~ubm+zr&% (ZFEE=_F—RAE+=A)
Provisional Statistics on ‘

Hong Kong Insurance Business anuary-December 2002)

BERER D ORE
PREMIUMS BY CLASS OF BUSINESS

—REBHNERR
Gross Premimus of General Business (AEAIT)(HKS$ m)

BB EE

Accident & Health 4,407
ST

Motor Vehicle 3,263
=t

Goods in Transit 995
BIEEE

Property Damage 5,346
—RREEEF

General Liability 6,455

Hith
Others 2,819

B
Total 23,285

RAOIRE (FERE:) nREER

Office Premiums of Long Term Business (New Business*) (BE®EIT)(HKS$ m) =
=]

BAABRES (HRENE) 5
Individual Life & Annuity (Non-Linked) 12,271 E
BAAZREE (REEE) ~
Individual Life & Annuity (Linked) 7,457 5
EIRRAZERFE o
Group Life & Annuity 234 =
Aty (TE5R Kk H) Y
Others (exclude Retirement Scheme) 358 =2
>

M (TEFBEHE) =
Total (exclude Retirement Scheme) 20,320 g

‘A EROERANEFERE BT EEERBRTE LR o

New business includes single revenue premiums and annualized premiums, but excludes all contributions from retirement scheme business.
* Originated form | lens Newsletter - 03 1 2003.No | 2. Published by the OCI
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RN AZERETE

R A R RN - HAE RS
#2002 & 11 B AT ABSEEEEI BN ERETRLAT -
. BHHANEEYBEE S ARLEIR 10EFROED °
L AEBESABEETEEETR2ES  SSBHRERR ZBIMABRMNIRLEER Y
BETHE (32005 F R4 - —MAEARAEE 2001 512 A 31 HETBRSREBTNEBOR
Brhgr A EITHEE BB ATEHAR - ARE20027F - 2003 FH 2004 F 4 ABHERAS o
. AEmaEEERETRENER  DERREARRMERUARTES LI BIT FTRE R4
HEIEIED
EEREELEIERRENAR  S2R1 B RNED  TESIERT

ST S A I B A A B EB I 20025 1 A 1A © EBFATHRERATE  B2BRE
EEEAN (SEEEEEE - EHER) - ERTBRLEINSE  SREARKERLESSE (8

= 9500 1868) - BSRMMEAEE (B - 2882 0043) REBEERRELHE (B 2869

8515) Bk o

FEERTARESREREZSARN

Bt A SR E S E SR E R 2002 F 12 A REIRIET » (FREMRRAUMIZHER - Bk
LA ABSLEETREEE  IBAEETALR BEBALRANEEZHEFBRREBRNABE
s o EEEEY SRR HEMMNAE (B 1 2919 1467-8; 434L; hitp://www.vtc.edu,
hk/cpde) e

F PENEHRAREERENET =8

AIA SUCCESS - RM AGENCY .~ DENNIS & COMPANY
| RICKY MAK | WONG KAY CHAU

REEREAERAT . HRBRBERERAT

INSURIGHT INSURANCE BROKERS LTD. INSUR - UNION INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.

(‘ AMI (denotes Asia Manhattan International) |

' CHUBB INSURANCE SERVICES (H.K.) LTD. DNEBEERREEBER2 T
| ' AMI INSURANCE BROKERS LTD

5 5 1R P PRI A | B R B

INSUVEST FINANCIAL SERVICES §§ | Assurance Appraisal

BRI (E R ERA T

' ‘ Hanshun Insurance Consultants (H.K.) Ltd.

| HEHRAT  HELRBELERAT
Victoria Heights Co., Ltd. | Simon So Insurance Services Ltd.

Eddy Wong ﬁ%{%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ Fﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ}ﬁl

Stanford Insurance Brokers Ltd.
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Acanda International Ltd. @E AIB INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.
A Insurance Services
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Jerneh Insurance (HK) Led

(A member of the Kuok Group)
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Trade Associations/
Related Authorities

Name of Trade Association / Related Authority

Correspondence Address and Website

Hong Kong
Actuarial Society of Hong Kong ERilpes 23201957 Room 902, First Pacific Bank Centre, 56 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. http://www.actuaries.com.hk
Chinese Insurance Association of Hong Kong Ltd. 2815 7700 2541 0615 Room 1411, Wing Shan Tower, 173 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong.
. Chinese Underwriters Club 2323 3061 2810 0706 c/o Mr Kelvin Cheung, 30/F, PCCW Tower, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong.
Consumer Council 2 AT aahaiae | 22/F, K.Wah Centre, |91 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong. http://www.consumer.org.hk
FLMI Society of Hong Kong 2511 0851 2851 0078 GPO Box 3471, Hong Kong.
General Agents and Managers Association of Hong Kong 2893 9699 2832 9822 Rm. 903, Bartlock Centre, 3 Yiu Wa Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong. http://www.gama.com.hk
Hong Kong Confederation of Insurance Brokers 2882 9943 2890 2137 22/F, Prince’s Building, 10 Chater Road, Central, Hong Kong. http://hkcib.org
Hong Kong Federation of Insurers / Insurance Agents Registration Board 2520 1868 2520 1967 29/F, Sunshine Plaza, 353 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. http://www.hkfi.org.hk
Hong Kong General Insurance Agents Association Ltd. 2272 8899 2854 1103 17/F. 3 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Hong Kong Loss Adjusters’ Association 2832 1800 25724635 c/o Brocklehursts (Far East) Ltd, 802, Car Po Commercial Building, 18-20 Lyndhurst Terrace, Hong Kong.
Hong Kong Society of Certified Insurance Practitioners 2882 6988 2882 6989 c/o Deacons Graham & James, Room 903, Ocean Centre, Harbour City, T.S.T., Kowloon.
Insurance Claims Complaints Bureau 2520 2728 2520 1967 29/F, Sunshine Plaza, 353 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. http://www.iccb.org.hk/e_home.htm
Insurance Institute of Hong Kong 2520 0098 2295 3939 PO. Box No. 6747, G.P.O. Hong Kong. http://www.iihk.org
Life Underwriters Association of Hong Kong 2570 2256 2570 1525 Unit D, 23/F, Seabright Plaza, 9-23 Shell Street, North Point, Hong Kong. http://www.luahk.com
Mandatory Provident Fund Schemes Authority 2918 0102 2259 8806 21/F & 22/F, One International Finance Centre, | Harbour View Street, Central, Hong Kong. http://www.mpfahk.org
Motor Insurers’ Bureau of Hong Kong 2866 968 2866 9536 Room 901, First Pacific Bank Centre, 56 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. http://www.mibhk.com.hk
Office of The Commissioner of Insurance 2867 2565 2869 0252 21/F, Queensway Government Offices, 66 Queensway, Hong Kong. http://www.info.gov.hld/oci
; Professional Insurance Brokers Association Ltd. 2869 8515 2770 2372 Room 905, Hip Kwan Commercial Bldg, 38 Pitt Street, Yaumatei, Kowloon. http://www.piba.org.hk ;
9 Vocational Training Council-Financial Services Development Centre 2836 1850 2891 5707 8/FVTC Tower, 27 Wood Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong. http://www..fsdc.vtc.edu.hk ;
: m
0 &
o Maca .
(V2] (@)
< Federation of Macau Professional Insurance Intermediaries (853) 703 268 (853) 703 266 "G" 6 Andar, Macau Finance Centre, No. 244-246 Rua de Pequim, Macau. =
é Macau Insurers’ Association (853) 511 923 (853) 337 531 I 5" Andar, Edif. ‘Financas’, No 69A Rua da Praia Grande, Macau. g
'n_: Macau Insurance Agents and Brokers Association (853) 378 577 (853) 570 848 8-B, Nam Yue Commercial Centre, 309, Av. da Praia Grande, Macau. E
Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries 2577 3233 2577 3363 GPO Box 6542 Hong Kong. http://hkcii.e-insurance.com.hk
FERBPHATE
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Membership List 2002

FULL MEMBER

Company Name

Acanda International Limited
AIB Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Agencies Limited
Asurance Appraisal
Asurance Appraisal Ltd.
B &) Co.
Charles Monat Agency Limited
Charter Gilman Insurance
Charter Union Insurance Brokers Limited
Chekiang First Bank Ltd.
CIS Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Citybase Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Clement Chow & Associate
Convoy NPL Financial Services Ltd.
CPS Insurance Consulting Ltd.
Crowe Insurance Group (HK) Ltd.
Cynergy Partners Limited
Dennis Wong & Co.
Forever Insurance Agency Co.
Full King Consultants Ltd.
Golden Protection Insurance. Brokers Ltd.
Grandrag Financial Consultancy
Gui Jiang Insurance Agency Ltd.
Hang Kay Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Hanshun Insurance Consultants (HK) Led.
Hanson Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Insurance Consultants Services
Insuright Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Insurpro Insurance Services
Insur-Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
K&S Insurance Service Ltd.
Knighstbridge Underwriting Managers Ltd.
L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.
Lal's Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Lee Kar On Insurance Consultant Ltd.
Lee Tung Kong & Co
Loyal Insurance advisers Ltd.
Luximan Insurance. Consultants Ltd.
Manchester Insurance Consultants Ltd.
AMI Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Mass Insurance Management Ltd.
Maxable Insurance Consultancy Ltd.
Minkfair Insurance Management Ltd.
Mollers' Brokers Ltd.
New World Insurance Management Ltd.
Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.
Olympic Insurance Agency Company
Pan Asia Insurance Services Ltd.
People Insurance Broker Ltd.
Progress Company
R.C.Agency

R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.

R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Agency, Ltd.
Realife Insurance Consultants Ltd.

Ricky Mak & Co.

Risk Management Insurance Brokerage Ltd.
Sheraton Insurance Agency Ltd.

Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Simon So Insurance Services Ltd.

Contact Person

Ms. Law K. L.Virginia

Mr. Ma K.C. John

Mr. Mak Shun Pong, Philip
Mr.Andrew Chow

Mr. Fong Foo Keung, Gregory
Mr.Yau Chi Ming, Kendy

Mr. Lau Yat King

Mr. Menat Charles, Steven
Mr. Eric, Wong Cho Sang
Mr. Leung Kin Hing

Mr. Ng C.Y., John

Mr. Francis Chan

Mr.Tai Lee Yung, Henry

Mr. Clement Chow

Mr. Chan, Stanley

Mr. Cheng Kwok Kee, Steve
Mr. Cheung Shui Chi, Archie
Ms Au, Belinda Ming Yee
Mr.Wong Kay Chau, Dennis
Mr.Tsang Chi Kan

Ms. Christina Ma

Mr. LiWo Chiu, Stephen
Mr. Jameson Leung Tai Lin
Mr. Lam Koon Ying, Cecil
Mr. Chan Wai Shing, Albert
Mr. Jonas Man

Mr. Cheung Shui Chi

Mr. Roger Tsang

Mr. Leung W.S., Patrick

Mr. Hui Kwok Wah

Mr. Raymond Yam

Mr. Cheng Kwok Wai,Vincent
Mr. Mak P. C., Tony

Mr. Kwan Yik Shun

Mr. Hardasani, Lai Dipchand
Mr. Li Ka On

Mr. Bee Lee

Mr.Wong Chi Ming, Louis
Mr. Lau C.H., Stephen

Mr. Lee Chi Cheong, Arthur
Ms. Or S.W., Amy
Mr.Wong Cheong Chung
Mr.Yuen Kwok Keung

Mr Tong Hing Yat

Mr. Geoffrey Lung

Mr. Lam Yu Wah, Simon
Mr. Paul Law Siu Hung
Mr.Woo Y.S., Johnny
Mr.Yau George

Mr. Diu Chi Kit

Mr. Cheung Wai Leung, Roy
Ms. Sylvia Chan

Ms. Judy Shum

Mr. Chiu Chun Keung, Ivan
Mr. Ricky Mak

Ms.Tong Kar Lock, Bie

Mr. David Yeung

Mr. Chan Chak Man

Mr. So Sau Shan, Simon

Tel. No.

2854 3838
9494 4010
2366 8898
2366 8898
2891 1229
2891 1229
2366 1108
2524 8176
2823 0137
2865 5797
2921 8130
2529 8828
2815 3668
28503138
2106 3322
2708 3328
2891 0298
2232 5661
2732 0300
23757012
2882 4301
2524 8884
2866 5555
2838 | 61
2541 7874
2545 6227
2891 0298
2882 2200
2541 1696
2681 0712
2397 7208
2771 8836
2525 8351
2724 1832
2850 5666
2542 2048
2979 1133
2388 3283
2545 1109
2577 3233
2723 1392
2851 7928
2733 1288
2780 8828
2864 3263
2845 4373
2723 4868
27889191
2838 5262
2827 2212
2578 9143
2311 7388
2882 4336
2882 4336
2780 3122
2732 0300
2529 7866
2771 6807
2891 6355
2730 8189

Fax No.

2854 3928
2722 6860
2376 2325
2376 2325
2579 0014
2579 0014
2314 1887
2845 9149
2865 5232
2861 0229
2511 2868
2865 6155
2544 7388
2850 2515
3009 8497
2708 3033
2891 7063
2598 8009
27217716
2573 9788
2882 4309
2524 7841
2866 5500
2892 0211
2850 7528
2542 2159
2891 7063
2882 2211
2541 8362
2681 0843
2397 7149
2388 7278
2810 6986
2739 6467
2851 7061
2542 2421
8101 3396
2388 6866
2545 3523
2577 3363
2723 4113
2851 9006
2733 1280
2780 8830
2865 5339
2845 5146
2739 8945
2780 2388
2834 5230
2827 2281
2578 9144
2733 1280
3428 9181
3428 9181
2781 0770
2628 9273
2527 7511
2771 3269
2836 0770
2735 5895

FULL MEMBER - Contd.

SK Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Stanford Insurance Brokers Ltd.
SunFlower Insurance Agency Ltd.

Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Trans-Pacific Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Union Faith Insurance Services Ltd.
United Security Insurance Services
Universal Insurance Services

Venhouse Insurance Brokerage (HK) Ltd.
Venhouse Insurance Service Co.

Victoria Heights Co. Led.

Wah Fu Insurance Services Co. Ltd

Well Link Insurance Management Co.
Wing Hang Insurance Agency Ltd.

Wong Chi Wing & Co.

Y.K. Chan Co. Ltd.

Yue Xin Insurance Management & Agents Co. Ltd.
Zurich Consultants (Hong Kong) Led.

INDIVIDUAL MEMBER

Company. Name

A lLA.Co. Ltd

A lLA.Co. Ltd

A lLA. Co. Ltd

A.lLA. Co. Lud

Acanda International Ltd.

Apex Insurance Agencies Ltd.
AIB Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Apex Insurance Brokers Limited
Asurance Appraisal

Asurance Appraisal Ltd.
Asurance Appraisal Ltd.
Asurance Appraisal Ltd.

A-Tech Motors Co., Ltd.

Auto Focus Ltd.

AXA China Region Insurance. Co. Ltd.
AXA China Region Insurance. Co. Ltd.
AXA China Region Insurance. Co. Ltd.
B & Co.

B &) Co.

BHS International Ltd.

BLI Insurance Brokers Ltd.

C & C Insurance Consulting Co.
Charles Monat Agency Limited
Charter Gilman Insurance
Charter Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
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Ms. Rita Lam 2528 9316
Mr. Poon PY., Stanley 2893 3982
Mr.Tong Shing Fan 2521 |88l
Mr. Sammy Wong 2977 0171
Mr. Kamson Lam Ping Chun 2838 5262
Mr. Kan Cheuk Woon, Sam 2311 2322
Mr. Joseph Lui 2374 3368
Mr. Lee K.H., John 2771 1377
Mr. Leung P.K., Patrick 2397 6068
Mr. Paul, Poon Kin Sang 2782 2831
Mr. Pi Yu Chong 2524 1010
Mr.Wong Sai Hung, David 2834 2008
Mr. Lee Kwok Ho 2543 0773
Mr. William Ng 2272 8800
Mr Wong, Eddy 2850 2598
Mr.Y.K. Chan 2377 3188
Mr. David Lee 2511 2876
Mr. Thomas H.W. Fok 2245 3222
Member Tel No.
Mr. Cheng Shiu fai N/A
Mr. Li Chun Kam Philip 2839 4248
Mr. Chan Kin Wah 2830 3333
Ms. LaiYim Ha 2839 4882
Ms. Law Kwong Ling,Virginia 2854 3838
Mr. Chow Yiu Ming, Andrew 2366 8898
Mr. Ma Ka Chong, John 9494 4010
Mr. Mak Shun Pong, Philip 2366 8898
Ms. Kwok Chi Yan 2366 8898
Ms. Choi Wai Ling 2366 8898
Ms. Law Pik Chi 2366 8898
Mr. Ng Chun Kwan 2366 8898
Ms. Lee Mei Ling 2366 8898
Ms.Wong Wai Mei 2366 8898
Mr.VWWong Yat Tung 2366 8898
Mr.VWong Wai Lun 2366 8898
Mr. Ching Wai Man 2366 8898
Mr. Ip Tao Ning 2366 8898
Mr.Wong Pui Wa 2366 8898
Mr.Tsang Kin San 2366 8898
Mr Ho Kar Lai 2366 8898
Ms. Lau Siu Wai 2366 8898
Ms. Cheng Suk Fai 2366 8898
Ms.Tang Yin Wah 2366 8898
Ms Lee SauYu 2366 8898
Mr.Yim Chi Wai 2366 8898
Ms. Leung Hau Yi 2366 8898
Ms. Liu Sau Lai 2366 8898
Mr. Fong Foo Keung, Gregory 2891 1229
Mr.Yau Chi Ming, Kendy 2891 1229
Mr. Fong Tin Chi,Wilson 2891 1229
Ms. Lai Yuet Wo, Christina 2891 1229
Mr. Cheung Chun Shing, Stephen 2356 9810
Ms. Li Man Har 9439 9926
Mr.Wu Y.M. William 23773188
Ms. Fong Ho Lai N/A
Mr.Yip Pak Hong N/A
Mr. Lau Yat King 2366 1108
Ms. Tse Ming Yuk 2366 1108
Mr. Choi Hok Chung, Galen 28100372
Mr. Luk Kwok Shing, Thomas 2526 5786
Mr. Chiang Wai Lit 2742 1732
Mr. Monat Charles, Steven 25248176
Mr.Wong C.S., Eric 2823 0137
Mr. Leung Kin Hing, Edmond 2865 5797

2528 0609
2893 8332
2521 1919
2967 9046
2834 5230
2489 9833
2374 1080
2385 6363
2397 5645
2385 6363
2524 7656
2891 2100
2543 4770
2854 1103
2850 2555
23772322
2519 9727
2917 6791

Fax No.

2664 4358
2839 4681
2576 7012
2881 1556
2854 3928
2724 3766
2722 6860
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2376 2325
2579 0014
2579 0014
25790014
25790014
2356 9790
2511 1120
2377 9898
2598 6502
N/A
2314 1887
2314 1887
25458178
2845 2746
2785 8590
2845 9149
2865 5232
2861 0229
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INDIVIDUAL MEMBER - Contd.

Charter Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Charter Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Charter Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Charter Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Chekiang Insurance Services Co.

CIS Insurance Brokers Led.

Citybase Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Clement Chow & Associates

Convoy NPL Financial Services Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.

CPS Insurance Conulting Ltd.
Crowe Insurance Group (HK) Ltd.
Crowe Insurance Group (HK) Ltd.
Cynergy Partners Limited

Dennis Wong & Co.

Epic Insurance Brokers Ltd.

F & K Consultants Co.

Forefront Motors (HK) Ltd.
Forefront Motors (HK) Ltd.
Golden Protection Ins. Brokers. Ltd.
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandeag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Grandtag Financial Consultancy
Gui Jiang Insurance Agency Ltd.
Gui Jiang Insurance Agency Ltd.

Hang Kay Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Hanshun Insurance Consulants (HK) Ltd.

Hanson Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Hong Kong Royal Insurance Services Co.
HSBC Insurance Brokers (Asia-Pacific) Ltd.
ING Life Insurance Co. (Bermuda) Ltd.
ING Life Insurance Co. (Bermuda) Ltd
ING Life Insurance Co. (Bermuda) Ltd.

Insurance Consultant Services
Insurance Consultant Services
Insurance Consultant Services
Insurance Consultant Services
Insuright Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Insurpro Insurance Services
Insur-Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Insur-Union Insurance Brokers Ltd.

International Broking Service (HK) Ltd.
International Planning Group Insurance Brokers

Jaguar Hong Kong

Jaguar Hong Kong

Jimesco Consultant Firm
Jimesco Consultant Firm

K&S Insurance Service Ltd.

K&S Insurance Service Ltd.

Kai Fung Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Kai Wing Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Keystone Underwriters Ltd.
Kingfisher Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Kingsway Cars Ltd.

Kingsway consultant Service

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

Mr. Ng Bui Yuen, Daniel
Ms.Yau Sau Lin, Amy
Ms.Tam Yuk Ying, Dorothy
Ms. Chue Man Har, Carmen
Mr. Ng Chor Yuk, John
Mr. Francis Chan
Mr.Tai Lee-Yung, Henry
Mr. Clement Chow
Mr. Stanley Chan
Mr. Cheng Kwok Kee, Steve
Mr. Chung Yik Ming
Ms. Ho Tsui Shan
Ms.Wong Yuen Ling
Mr. Ching Yuk Fung
Mr.Wong Wai Kwok
Mr.Tong Chi Wai
Mr. Cheung Shui Chi, Archie
Mr.Wong Tak Ming, Dominic
Ms Au, Belinda Ming Yee
Mr.Wong Kay Chau, Dennis
Mr. Cheung Wai
Mr. Au Yat Tong
Mr. Hung Chi Fung
Mr. Leung Siu Cheong
Mr. Li Wo Chiu, Stephen
Mr. Jameson Leung Tai Lin
Mr. Lee Shu Kwan, Raymond
Mr. Lui Kin Yeung, Edward
Mr.Wong Siu Chung, Anthony
Mr. Chan Wing Fat
Ms. Chan Cheuk Man
Mr.Au Hing Chung
Ms. Chan Kok Fung, Margaret
Mr. Poon Cheuk Kuen
Mr. Lam Koon Ying, Cecil
Mr.Tso Hang Leung
Mr. Chan Wai Shing, Albert
Mr. Jonas Man
Mr. Cheung Shui Chi
Ms. Fandy Chiu
Ms. Evanda Fung
Mr Chong Kwok Tat
Mr. Lai Koon Lam, Standford
Mr. Lee Si Lok, William
Mr. Roger Tsang
Ms. Chung Sau Ping
Ms. Luk Siu Ying
Ms. Poon Lai Chu
Mr. Leung W.S., Patrick
Mr. Hui Kwok Wah
Ms. Anita Yim
Mr. Raymond Yam
Mr. Kwong Tat, Roy
Ms Tang Hau Lin, Catherine
Mr. Chu Yu Kon
Mr. Ho Kin Kee, Tony
Mr. Hui Kwok Wah, Jimesco
Mr.Tsang Kwok Leung
Mr. Cheng Kwok Wai,Vincent
Mr. Fung Fai Ming, Michael
Mr. Tang Kai Sing
Mr. Cheung Wing Cheung, Law
Mr. Choi Kwok Ting
Mr. Frank Van Ginkel
Mr. Luk Lin shing
Mr. Au Yeung Kin Wing
Mr Kwan Yik Shun

2865 5797
2865 5797
2865 5797
2865 5797
2921 8130
2529 8828
2815 3668
2850 3138
2106 3322
2708 3328
2708 3328
2708 3328
2708 3328
2708 3328
2708 3328
2708 3328
2891 0298
2891 0298
2232 5661
2732 0300
2721 9311
2781 5753
9484 0110
9484 0148
2524 8884
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2866 5555
2838 116l
2838 1161
2541 7874
2545 6227
2891 0298
2525 0255
2828 7200
9682 3120
2850 2500
8108 8476
2882 2200
2882 2200
2882 2200
2882 2200
2541 1696
2681 0712
2397 7208
2397 7208
2892 0328
2509 0066
9485 8920
2520 0989
2681 0172
2681 0172
2771 8836
2771 8836
2473 6655
2780 4933
2866 3773
2869 1666
9090 4083
2397 B6B6
2724 1832

2861 0229
2861 0229
2861 0229
2861 0229
2511 2868
2865 6155
2544 7388
2850 2515
3009 8497
2708 3033
2708 3033
2708 3033
2708 3033
2708 3033
2708 3033
2708 3033
2891 7063
2891 7063
2598 8009
2721 7716
2369 6565
2782 5391
2508 0238
2508 0238
2524 7841
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2866 5500
2892 0211
2892 021 |
2850 7528
2542 2159
2891 7063
2840 0593
2598 4937
254| 5847
2854 4566
2348 3333
2882 221 |
2882 2211
2882 2211
2882 2211
2541 8362
2681 0843
2397 7149
2397 7149
2833 0036
2509 0009
31112286
2865 6920
2681 0843
2681 0843
2388 7278
2388 7278
2473 6866
2332 5085
2865 2969
2526 3601
2577 4149
2393 2123
2739 6467

INDIVIDUAL MEMBER - Contd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

L & C Insurance Consultant Ltd.

Lal's Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Lal's Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Lee Kar On Insurance Consultant Ltd.
Loyal Insurance Advisers Ied.

LSC Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Luximan Insurance. Consultant Ltd.
Manchester Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Manchester Insurance Consultants Led.
AMI Insurance Brokers Ltd.

AMI Insurance Brokers Ltd..

AMI Insurance Brokers Ltd.

AMI Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Manulife (International) Ltd.

Marble Insurance Services Ltd.

Mass Insurance Management Ltd.
Maxable Insurance Consultancy Ltd.
Minkfair Insurance Management Ltd.
Mollers’ Brokers Ltd.

Mollers’ Brokers Ltd.

Mollers’ Brokers Ltd.

Mollers’ Brokers Ltd.

Mollers' Brokers Ltd.

Mollers' Brokers Ltd.

Mollers’ Underwriting Agency
Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Newstate Stenhouse Ltd.

Ocean Insurance Consulting Co.
Olympic Insurance Agency Co.

On Tung Insurance Brokers Ltd.

Pan Asia Insurance Services Ltd.

Patrick Lau & Associates Ltd.

People Insurance Broker Led.
Professional Insurance Brokers Association Ltd.
Professional Insurance Consultants Co.
Progress Co.

Progress Co.

R.C.Agency

R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Agency, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.

BHEREPAABE 00

Ms. Poon Wai Fun

Ms.Yip Yin Fong

Ms. Liu Kiu Yan

Ms. Lam Ka Shing
Ms.Wong Koon Man

Ms. Sun Pik Suet

Ms. Chan Chi Kwan
Ms.Wong Yueng Mi

Ms. Fung Lai Ying

Ms. Shum Chun Fat

Mr. Kan Kwan Shing

Ms. Lo Mi Fei

Ms.Tse Lai Hoi

Ms. Cheung Kit Chee
Mr.Tang Kwok Sun

Ms. Cheung Yuk Shim

Ms. Ham Huei Tjen
Ms.Wong Siu Kuen

Mr. Hardasani Lai Dipchand
Mr. Lyer Chandrashekhar M
Mr. Li Ka On

Mr.Wong Chi Ming, Louis
Mr.Wong Chi Choi

Mr. Lau Chi Hung, Stephen
Mr. Lee Chi Cheong, Arthur
Mr. Johnson Lee

Ms. Or Sin Wah, Amy

Ms. Lam Lai Yi, Penny

Ms. Lam Chun Yin, Lorita
Ms. Chau Lai Yee
Mr.Wong Chi Man, Andy
Ms. Gloria Lau

Mr.Wong Cheong Chung
Mr.Yuen K.K., Stephen
Mr.Tong Hing Yat

Mr. Lung TM., Geoffrey
Ms. Carol Szeto

Mr. Michael Leung

Mr. Reymond Cheung

Ms. Irene Tse

Ms. Joey Poon

Mr. Siu Ming Fai, Raymond
Mr. Lam Yu Wah, Simon
Ms. Siu Siu Ying, Michelle
Mr. Leung Chi Yuen, Herman
Ms. Ng Wiai Ling, Pat

Mr. Sion Chon Heng

Ms, Elsa Wong

Ms. Joyce Chan

Ms.Wicky Tong

Mr. Ho Chan Leung

Mr. Law S.H. Paul

Mr.Wu Ka Cheung, Johnny
Mr.Woo Y.S., Johnny
Mr. Lau Pak Chuen, Patrick
Mr. George Yau

Mr.Tu Hiu Chi

Mr. Ip Chung Kei
Ms. Lee Siu Chui
Mr. Diu Chi Kit
Mr. Cheung Wai Leung
Mr. Hui Yung Chi, Fernando
Ms. Chan Siu Yin, Sylvia
Mr.Tang Ping Hong
Ms. Hong Yin Ni
Ms, Shum Wai Sheung, Judy
Mr. Lee, Robert Earl

2724 1832
2724 1832
27241832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2724 1832
2850 5666
2850 5666
2542 2048
2388 3283
2573 1001
2545 1109
2577 3233
2577 3233
2723 1392
2723 1392
2723 1392
2723 1392
9023 9029
2522 9747
2851 7928
2733 1288
2780 8828
2864 3263
2864 3263
2864 3263
2864 3263
2864 3263
2864 3263
N/A
2723 4868
2723 4868
27123 4868
2723 4868
2723 4868
2723 4868
2723 4868
2723 4868
2894 4645
2788 9191
2301 1861
2838 5262
9100 0081
2827 2212
N/A
9026 3401
2578 9143
2578 9143
23117388
2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 4336
2882 2255

2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2739 6467
2851 7061
2851 7061
2542 2421
2388 6866
2572 8042
2545 3523
2577 3363
2577 3363
27234113
27234113
2723 4113
2723 4113
2882 2123
2522 9757
2851 9006
2733 1280
2780 8830
2865 5339
2865 5339
2865 5339
2865 5339
2865 5339
2865 5339
N/A
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2739 8945
2380 0706
2780 2388
2366 2468
2834 5230
2631 1552
2827 2281
N/A
2482 2166
2578 9144
2578 9144
2733 1280
2882 2460
2882 2460
2882 2460
2882 2460
3428 9181
2882 2460
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INDIVIDUAL MEMBER - Contd.

R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L.Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.
R.E.L. Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.

Realife Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Realife Insurance Consultants Ltd.
Ricky Mak & Co.

Rico Insurance consultants

Risk Management Insurance Brokerage Ltd.

Sheraton Insurance Agency Ltd.
Sheraton Insurance Agency Ltd.
Sheraton Insurance Agency Led.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Shorewell Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Simen So Insurance Services Ltd.
Simon So Insurance Services Ltd.
SK Insurance Brokers Ltd.
SK Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Stanford Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Storfield Insurance Agency Ltd.
Sun Cheong Co.
Sun Flower Insurance Agency Ltd.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Led.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Swiss Insurance Management (HK) Ltd.
Tommy Mok & Partners
Trans-Pacific Insurance Brokers Led.
Trans-Pacific Insurance Brokers Ltd.
Trust Union Insurance Agency
Union Faith Insurance Services Ltd.
United Security Insurance Services
Universal Ins. Services Agency
Universal Ins. Services Agency
Venhouse Insurance Service Co.
Victoria Heights Co. Ltd.
Wah Fu Insurance Services Co.
Well Link Insurance Management Co.
Wellsmart Insurance Ltd.
Wholly Gain Investment Ltd.
Wing Hang Insurance Agency Ltd.
Y.K. Chan Co. Ltd.

Yue Xin Insurance Management & Agents Co. Ltd.

Zurich Consultants (Hong Kong) Ltd.
Wong Chi Wing & Co.

Ms. Lee Pui Chun, Regina
Mr. Lo, Calvin Francis
Ms. Lee Mung Wah
Ms.Tsui Pui Kuen
Mr. Leung Kin Hong, Kenny
Mr. Chiu Chun Keung, Ivan
Ms. Peon Yung
Mr. Mak Wai Kei, Ricky
Mr. Lam Ka, Ricky
Ms.Tong Kar Lock, Bie
Mr. David Yeung
Mr. Ricky Yeung
Mr. Steven Tsang
Mr. Chan Chak Man
Ms. Hong Yau Suen
Ms. Au Siu Wai
Ms. Leung Lai Nor
Ms.Yip Mei Lan
Ms. Lam Yuet Lin
Mr. So Sau Shan, Simon
Ms. Chiu Yin Ling, Ivy
Ms. Rita Lam
Mr. Ricky Chu
Mr. Chan Kai Nam, Sunny
Mr. Ng Kwok Kit, Michael
Mr. Lai Kwok Leung, Eddie
Mr.Tong Shing Fun
Mr. Sammy Wong
Mr. Ace Kwan
Mr. Billy Lau
Mr. Joseph Kwok
Ms.Veronica Chan
Mr.Andex Fung
Mr. Mok Wai Wah, Tommy
Mr. Lam P.C., Kamson
Mr. John Chan
Mr. Lee King Lun
Mr. Kan Cheuk Woon, Sam
Mr. Joseph Lui
Mr. Sung Charm Sum, Eric
Mr. Lee Kim Hung, John
Mr. Poon K.S., Paul
Ms. PiYu Chong
Mr.Wong Sai Hung, Davide
Mr. Lee Kwok Ho
Mr.Tam Kan Chew

Mr. Leung Che-Cheung, Johny

Mr. William Ng

Mr. Y.K. Chan

Mr. David Lee

Mr. Thomas H.W. Fok
Mr.Wong Chi Wing, Eddy

CORPORATE ASSOCIATE MEMBER

Company Name

Al U Lid.

Asia Insurance Co. Ltd.

AXA China Region Insurance. Co. Ltd.
Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.

Jerneh Insurance (HK) Ltd.

Mass Mutual Asia Ltd.

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Ltd.

QBE Hong Kong & Shanghai Ins. Ltd.
Summit Insurance (Asia) Ltd.

The Ming An Insurance Co. (HK) Ltd.

Contact Person

Mr. Leung PH., Derek
Mr.Wong K.H.

Ms Chan S.H., Elaine
Mr.Yau C.H., Jonathan
Mr. Colly Lam
Mr.Weng C.L., Jonas
Mr. Alfred Ho

Mr. Bob Bettridge

Mr. Law PT., Lobo
Mr. Leung C.K., Raymond
Mr. Chan Pui Leung

2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 2255
2882 2255
2780 3122
27803122
2732 0300
2788 6681
2529 7866
2771 6807
2771 6807
2771 6807
2891 6355
2891 6355
2891 6355
2891 6355
2891 6355
2891 6355
27308189
27308189
2528 9316
2528 9316
2893 3982
2833 2803
8106 6655
2521 1881
2977 0171
2977 0171
2977 0171
2977 0171
2977 0171
2977 0171
N/A
2838 5262
2838 5262
N/A
2311 2322
2374 3368
2396 9141
2396 9141
2782 2831
2524 1010
2834 2008
2543 0773
28107138
9092 8792
2272 8899
2377 3188
2511 2876
2245 3222
2850 2598

Tel No.

28309188
2867 7968
2519 1535
2312 1818
2967 2259
2919 5000
2521 5671
2828 8388
2877 8488
21059123
2815 1551

2882 2460
2882 2460
2882 2460
2882 2460
2882 2460
2781 0770
2781 0770
2628 9273
2723 1206
2527 7511
2771 3269
2771 3269
2771 3269
2836 0770
2836 0770
2836 0770
2836 0770
2836 0770
2836 0770
2735 5895
2735 5895
2528 0609
2528 0609
2893 8332
2834 2892
2974 1654
2521 1919
2967 9046
2967 9046
2967 9046
2967 9046
2967 9046
2967 9046
2705 0505
2834 5230
2834 5230
N/A
2489 9833
2374 1080
2417 1595
2417 1595
2385 6363
2524 7656
2891 2100
2543 4770
2840 0097
2548 0590
2854 1103
2377 2322
25199729
2917 6791
2850 2555

Fax No.

2893 5396
28100218
2598 6502
23120818
2281 1557
2576 6756
2526 7364
2186 6118
2877 8366
2516 6992
2541 6567

ERREBPHAABE OO0 _FF1

INDIVIDUAL ASSOCIATE MEMBER

Company Name

The Ming An Insurance Co. (HK) Ltd.
Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Ltd.

The Ming An Insurance Co. (HK) Ltd.
Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.

A lLU, Led.

ING Life Insurance Co. (Bermuda) Ltd.
Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Ltd.

The HK Federation of Insurers
Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.

Summit Insurance (Asia) Ltd.

New York Life Insurance Worldwide Ltd.
Mass Mutual Asia Ltd.

Asia Insurance Co. Ltd.

CMG Asia Ltd.

QBE Hong Kong & Shanghai Insurance Ltd.
AXA General Insurance. HK Ltd.
Summit Insurance (Asia) Ltd.

A lLU. Ld.

Hang Seng Insurance Co. Ltd.

Asia Insurance Co. Ltd.

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Ltd.

The Sumitomo Property & Casulty Ins. Co. (HK) Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Led.

Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.

Mass Mutual Asia Ltd.

C.G.U. International Insurance plc.

QBE Hong Kong & Shanghai Insurance Ltd.
Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

MLC (Hong Kong) Ltd.

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.

QBE Hong Kong & Shanghai Insurance Led.
Asia Insurance Co. Ltd.

Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.

The Ming An Insurance Co. (HK) Ltd.
CIGNA Worldwide Insurance. Company
AXA China Region Insurance. Co. Ltd.
Al UL Lid.

AXA China Region Ins. Co. Ltd.

A lLU. Lid.

The Sumitomo Property & Casulty Ins. Co. (HK) Ltd.

CIGNA Worldwide Ins. Company
Ernst & Young

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.
Chevalier Insurance Co. Ltd.
Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.
PIBA

Min Xin Insurance Co. Ltd.
Asia Insurance Co. Ltd.
Hong Kong Cybertech Ltd.
Hang Seng Insurance Co. Ltd.
Sun Life Financial (HK) Ltd.
Jerneh Insurance (HK) Ltd.
Jerneh Insurance (HK) Ltd.
Jerneh Insurance (HK) Ltd.
Jerneh Insurance (HK) Led.
Jerneh Insurance (HK) Ltd.
Krishnan & Tsang Solicitors

Member

Mr.Alan H.K. Mah

Mr. Alfred Ho

Mr. Benny Ng

Mr. Chan Pui Leung

Mr. Cheng Yiu Keung, Simon
Mr. Ching Yung Fai, Ray
Mr Chong Kwok Tat

Mr. Chris Siu

Mr. David Tam

Mr. Fu Bernic

Mr. Fung Wo Shun

Mr. Fung Ying Kit

Mr, Ho Chun Hong, Daniel
Mr. Jonas Wong

Mr. Ivan Lau

Mr. Lau Kin, Kelvin

Mr. Law PT., Lobo

Mr Leung Chi Fai

Mr. Leung Chi Keung

Mr. Leung Po Hang, Derek
Mr. Lui Wai Hong, Edward
Mr. Mak Hing Man, George
Mr. O.C.Wong

Mr. Peter Chan

Mr. Peter Lai

Mr. Raymond Cheung
Mr.T.C. Cheng

Mr. Tam Kwok Wing
Mr.Tan Lam Hing, Albert
Mr.Tang Kai Lam, Louis
Mr.Tang Man Yung, Derek
Mr.Terence Leung
Mr.Terence Wu

Mr. Tommy Tang
Mr.Tsang Fu Tsuen, Tony
Mr.Wong K.H.

Mr.Yau Chun Hung
Mr.Yiu Kwok

Ms Adeline Ng

Ms AuWing Wing

Ms. Chan Pik Yu, Mondi
Ms Chan Sau Ho, Elaine
Ms. Cheung Ngar Wing, Agnes
Ms. Fanny Lam

Ms Gloria Yip

Ms Lin Shu-Yen

Ms. Maggie Leung

Ms. Ng Sui Ching, Sian
Ms. Queenie Kwok

Ms.Tu Hin Chi, Daisy
Ms.Wendy Fung

Ms. Crystal Wong

Ms Xu Jing, Montair
Ms.Yiu Kai Chung, Jase
Ms Yu Yuk Fan, Joyce

Mr. Colly Lam

Mr. Leung Y.H., Albert

Mr. Leung W.T,, Silas

Ms. Lung Chia Cho, June
Ms. Ng W.L., Carman

Mr. Sundara- M Krishnan

Tel No.

2852 8383
2521 5671
2828 8388
28527106
2312 1818
28309188
9682 3120
2521 5671
2828 8388
2520 1868
2312 1818
21059123
2837 7009
2919 9000
2867 7968
2861 4909
2877 8488
2867 7968
2105 9123
2830 9188
2198 7800
2867 7968
2521 5671
2521 5671
2828 8388
2523 8191
2828 8388
2312 1818
2919 9363
2894 0618
2877 8488
2521 5671
2828 8388
2521 5671
2877 8488
2867 7968
2312 1818
28528312
2539 9322
2519 1555
28309188
2519 1555
28309188
2523 8191
2539 9326
2849 9338
2521 5671
2312 1818
2521 5671
2869 8515
2521 5671
2867 7968
2771 1377
2198 7800
2103 8802
2967 2259
2967 2259
2967 2259
2967 2259
2967 2259
2838 4678

Fax No.

2543 3310
2526 7364
2186 6118
2543 5926
23120818
2893 5396
254] 5847
2526 7364
2186 6118
2520 1967
23120818
2516 6992
2881 0043
2576 6756
28100218
2528 3209
2877 8366
28100218
2516 6992
2893 5396
2845 1980
28100218
2526 7364
2526 7364
2186 6118
25377114
2186 6118
23120818
2919 9305
2577 0938
2877 8366
2526 7364
2186 6118
2526 7364
2877 8366
28100218
23120818
2541 3310
2967 9763
2598 6502
2893 5396
2598 6502
2893 5396
25377114
2917 9763
2849 9337
2526 7364
23120818
2526 7364
2770 2372
2526 7364
28100218
2385 6363
2845 1980
2577 1089
2281 1557
2281 1557
2281 1557
2281 1557
2281 1557
2838 4711
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2002 Year Book
Editorial Board

Members: Ms. Rita Lam
Ms. Sylvia Chan
Mr. Johnson Lee
Secretary: Mr.William Ng Mr. Philip Mak
Mr. Roy Cheung
Mr. Steve Cheng
Mr. Geoffrey Lung

Chairman: Mr. Jonas Man

Mr. Roger Tsang

ZFERBEBERR QA

Wah Fu Insurance Services Co., Ltd.

V-
oz

FB 18 OR et B R A PR )

TRANS-PACIFIC INSURANCE BROKERS LTD.

(Affiliated with Pacific Insurance Broker Inc. in Canada)

TRUST INSURANCE AGENCIES
& SERVICE COMPANY
i RENRIE RIS A A

(Fully Owned by Trusty (Group) Ltd.)

CIB Member of The Hong Kong
Confederation of Insurance Brokers

Htfm%ﬂﬁ&m&ﬁ
4

Tel : (B52) 2838 5262
15/F.. 83 Wan Char Road Fax : (852) 2834 5230 ) UNITED SECURITY INSURANCE SERVICES
Wan Chai. Hong Kong 1EiiG © (852) 2838 5262
B T A T AN Rt R T U110 - (852) 2834 5230

Ber0re10n Membership Application Form

Wil i) FULL MEMBER / INDIVIDUAL MEMBER / INDIVIDUAL ASSOCIATE MEMBER

LVTERRIEOIARIES

Please complete and mail this form together with your payment to: Director of Membership Extension,

GPO Box 6542, Hong Kong. VWebsite : http://hkcii.e-insurance.com.hk

Type of Membership Applied (Please refer to the membership definition stated below before completion) ]

[0 Full Member — Please complete Section | and Section 2, and refer to the notes stated below.
[ Individual Member

[ Individual Associate Member } — Please complete Section 2 only.

Section | - Full Member (Entrance Fee: HK$1,000; Annual Subscription: HK$500)

Name of Company :

Company Address :

Tel : Fax : E-mail :

Business Registration No. : Year Established :

We are registered agent / authorised broker in compliance with the law of Hong Kong.

Main line of business: General / Life / Composite Insurance
Appointed Nominee : (Please also complete Section 2 to become an Individual Member.)

Please enclose a copy of your Business Registration Document with this application for our records.

Section 2 - Individual Member (Entrance Fee: HK$200; Annual Subscription: HK$ 100)
or Individual Associate Member (Entrance Fee: HK$200; Annual Subscription: HK$100)

Name : Mr / Mrs [ Miss : Name in Chinese (if any):

Date of birth : Nationality : Passport / ID number :

Name of company :

Correspondence address :

Tel : Fax : E-mail :

| am a registered agent / authorised broker in compliance with the law of Hong Kong.

Position Held : Experience in insurance field: since (year) :
Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCII ( )ACIH ( JANZIF ( )FLMI ( )CLU  Others: (please specify) :
My main line of business : General/Life/Composite Insurance Others :

I/'We, the undersigned hereby apply for admission to become Full Member / Individual Member / Individual Associate Member of the Hong
Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries and agree to comply with all the regulations as set by the Chamber from time to time. I/We
understand that the acceptance of my /our application is subject to the final approval of the Executive Committee of the Chamber.

Our membership fee made payable to Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries

is herewith enclosed as follows :

Bank name :

Cheque number :

Amount (HK$) :
Proposer : Name : Date :

Signature of applicant (With company chop where appropriate)

Note:

"Full Member" - is an organisation who carries on business in Hong Kong as an insurance intermediary under a valid business registration
certificate issued by Hong Kong S.A.R. Government and is to be represented by a Nominee of such organisation registered with the Chamber and
duly accepted by the Chamber. (A "Nominee" is an Individual Member of the Chamber who is the chief or a very senior executive officer of,and
nominated by a Full Member:) Total membership fee for Full Member: HK$1,900.00.

"Individual Member" - is an insurance intermediary who represents himself in person in the Chamber and duly accepted by the Chamber:
"Individual Associate Member" - is a person whose business activities are closely related to the insurance industry and duly accepted by the
Chamber.

Please tick this box if you do not want your personal details to be made available to the public. [_]

For office use only

Date received : Date ack sent :

Membership No. Assigned

Date approved : Date cert sent : Eull

Membership due date :

Individual

Remarks :

Ind. Associates

[




Wil CORPORATE ASSOCIATE MEMBER
iyl e ol Please complete and mail this form together with your payment to: Director of Membership Extension,
GPO Box 6542, Hong Kong.

§(,WW IMembership Application Forml

Website : http://hkcii.e-insurance.com.hk

FEEREEPA TP
Corporate Associate Member (Entrance Fee HK$1,000. Annual Subscription Fee HK$500)

Name of company :

Company address :

Tel : Fax : E-mail :

Main line of business : General/Life/Composite Insurance Others :

Name of Nominee(s)

(Corporate Associate Membership is entitled to nominate an unlimited number of nominees. All correspondence will be forwarded to nominee )

I Name:Mr/Mrs/ Miss
Date of birth :

Name in Chinese (if any):

Nationality :

Passport / ID number :

Position held : Experience in insurance field : since (year)

Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCIl ( )ACII ( )ANZIIF ( )FLMI( )CLU  Others: (please specify) :

2 Name : Mr/ Mrs / Miss
Date of birth :

Name in Chinese (if any):

Nationality :

Passport / ID number :

Position held :

Experience in insurance field : since (year)

Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCII ( )ACIH ( JANZIIF ( )FLMI( )CLU  Others: (please specify) :

3 Name: Mr/ Mrs/ Miss
Date of birth :

Position held :

Name in Chinese (if any):

Nationality :

Passport / ID number :

Experience in insurance field : since (year)
Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCIlI ( )ACII ( JANZIIF ( )FLMI ( )CLU  Orthers: (please specify) :

4 Name : Mr/ Mrs / Miss
Date of birth :

Name in Chinese (if any):
Nationality :

Passport / ID number :

Position held : Experience in insurance field : since (year)

Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCIlI ( )ACII ( YJANZIIF ( )FLMI ( )CLU  Others: (please specify) :

5 Name: Mr/ Mrs / Miss
Date of birth :

Name in Chinese (if any):

Nationality : Passport / ID number :

Position held :

Experience in insurance field : since (year)
Insurance qualification (if any): ( )FCIl ( )ACII ( J)ANZIF ( )FLMI( )CLU  Others: (please specify) :

We, the undersigned hereby apply to become Corporate Associate Member of the Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries and
agree to comply with all the regulations as set by the Chamber from time to time. We understand that the acceptance of our application
is subject to the final approval of the Executive Committee of the Chamber.

Our membership fee made payable to Hong Kong Chamber of Insurance Intermediaries
and is enclosed as follows:

Bank name :

Cheque number :
Amount (HK$) :

Signature of applicant (With company chop where appropriate)

Proposer :

Name : Date :

Note:
Corporate Associate Member is an organisation whose business activities are closely related to the insurance industry and duly accepted by the Chamber.

Please tick this box if you do not want your personal details to be made available to the public. []

For office use only

Date received : Date ack sent :

Membership No. Assigned

. . . Company
Date approved : . Date cert sent : Nom ies |
Membership due date : Nominee 2
Nominee 3
Remarks : Nominee 4
Nominee 5

Robert E. Lee of Hong Kong Ltd.
REL Hong Kong Insurance Brokerage, Ltd.

REL Hong Kong Insurance Agency, Ltd.

LIFE & HEALTH INSURANCE SPECIALIST
Member of Rebert E. Lee Group / International
WiITH
COMPLIMENTS
CAUSEWAY BAY OFFICE MARKETING OFFICE HEAD OFFICE

9A Hang Seng Causeway Bay Bldg.,
28 Yee Wo Street,

Causeway Bay, H.K.

Tel: (852) 2882-2255

Fax: (852) 2882-2460

Unit A, 15/F., Wu Yi Ctr.,
50 Jardine's Bazaar,
Causeway Bay, H.K.
Tel: (852) 2882 4336
Fax: (852) 3428 9181

R.E.LEE of Washington, Inc.
1201 Third Ave., Suite 5113, Seattle, ‘
Washington 98101, U.S.A.

Tel: (206) 623-3131

Fax: (206) 624-8493




